Project  ______________________________________
Item  _________________________________________
Quantity  ____________________________________
CSI Section 11400
Approved  ___________________________________
Date  _________________________________________
Specifications
Standard Features

 G
rid
dl
es
LOADING CHART
Model Total Kw
Nominal Amperes Per Line
3 Phase Single Phase
240V 208V 380V 480V
240V 208V 380V 480V
X Y Z X Y Z X Y Z X Y Z
E24-24G 8.0 16.5 16.5 29.0 19.0 19.0 33.0 10.53 10.53 18.23 8.33 8.33 14.43 33.50 38.50 27.05 16.67
E24-36G 12.0 29.0 29.0 29.0 33.5 33.5 33.5 18.23 18.23 18.23 14.43 14.43 14.43 50.00 58.00 31.58 25.00
E24-48G 16.0 44.0 29.0 44.0 51.0 33.0 51.0 27.85 18.23 27.85 22.05 14.43 22.05 67.00 77.00 42.11 33.33
E24-60G 20.0 44.0 44.0 58.0 51.0 51.0 66.5 27.85 27.85 36.46 22.05 22.05 28.86 83.50 96.00 52.63 41.66
E24-72G 24.0 58.0 58.0 58.0 66.0 66.0 66.0 36.46 36.46 36.46 28.86 28.86 28.86 100.00 116.00 63.16 50.00
Export voltage available on request – Specify wiring required
kW loadings are reduced on 220 volt systems.
Standard wiring 240 volt (220/240) or 208 volt (197/219) single or three phase-Specify which is required Optional 460V elements are rated 460-480V.
Surface Capcities

(101mm) Dia
(400°F/204°C)
Load Hourly Load Hourly Load Hourly Load Hourly
E24-24G 33 300 27 613 27 267 31 460
E24-36G 50 450 40 920 40 400 46 690
E24-48G 67 600 53 1227 53 533 61 920
E24-60G 83 750 67 1533 67 667 77 1150
E24-72G 100 900 80 1840 80 800 92 1380
Garland products are not approved or authorized for home or residential use, but are intended for commercial applications only. Garland will not
provide service, warranty, maintenance or support of any kind other than in com-mercial applications.
Installation
Clearances
Side Bar Rear
1”(25mm) 1”(25mm)
Model W
E24-24G 24”(610mm)
E24-36G 36”(914mm)
E24-48G 48”(1219mm)
E24-60G 60”(1524mm)
E24-72G 72”(1829mm)
29-1/4"
[743mm]
23-1/4"